©2010-2014 by RFM Integrated Device, Inc.
XTC7006G-5 (R) 11/11/2022

Page 1 of 6 www.rfmi.co

26.00000 MHz
TCXO

XTC7006G-5

� �

SM2520-4

A BRAND OF AKOUSTIS

Features:
Ultra Miniature SMD Package
Good Frequency Stability
Good Phase Noise Response
Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1

Description and Applications:
Surface mount 2.5mmx2.0mm TCXO for RFM

Electrical Specifications:
XTC7006G-5 Specifications

Nominal Frequency, Fo 26.000000 MHz

Storage Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C

Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C

Power Supply Voltage, Vcc 2.59 V (1.71~3.46V)

Output Voltage with Load 10pF//10KΩ, Vout 0.8 Vp-p min

Output Waveform Clipped Sinewave

Power Supply Current, Icc 1.5 mA max

Frequency Tolerance as received +/- 2 ppm max @ 25°C +/- 3°C
Frequency Stability
a. Vs. Temperature (-30~85°C)

Vs. Temperature (-40~-30°C)
b. Vs. Load varied 10pF//10KΩ+/-10%
c. Vs. Supply Voltage varied 2.59V+/-5%

+/- 0.5 ppm  reference to the middle point betwee
minimum and maximum frequency value
+/- 2.5 ppm
+/- 0.2 ppm
+/- 0.1 ppm

Start Up Time (90% of final RF level in Vp-p) 2.0 msec max.

Harmonics -7.0 dBc max
Frequency slope
(Minimum of one measurement every 2°C) +/-0.1ppm/°C@-30°C~+85°C

Static temperature hysteresis +/- 0.6 ppm max.

Aging
+/-1.0 ppm/year @25°C
+/-2.0 ppm/ 2 years @25°C
+/-4.0 ppm/ 10 years @25°C

dglav
Rectangle

dglav
rohs new

SSB Phase Noise (@1Hz Carrier Offset)
  (@10Hz Carrier Offset)

(@100Hz Carrier Offset)
  (@1KHz Carrier Offset)
  (@10KHz Carrier Offset)

--57 dBc/Hz ma
--88 dBc/Hz ma
-112 dBc/Hz max
--130 dBc/Hz ma
--140 dBc/Hz ma

Markingarkin marking

Mechanical Dimensions (mm):

CAUTION: Electrostatic Sensitive Device. Observe precautions for handling.

NOTES:

1. The design, manufacturing process, and specifications of this device are subject to change.